FORM PTO-1595 1-81-92		OBA COVED CLEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
E.	•	
Teb settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	per of Pateots an	i original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les)		1077956
ON P. RUSSE	, 2 T <i>T</i>	Name: KEATING OF CHICAGO
- TIMOTHY L. B.		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔲 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 715 South 25th Avenu
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other	•	City: BELLUCUD State: IL ZIP: 6010
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date: 7/21/9 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	nt number(s): gether with a new application,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to	nt number(s): gether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to	Int number(s): gether with a new application, 2.9/0.9438.9	the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to	Int number(s): gether with a new application, 2.9/0.9438.9 Additional numbers at whom correspondence	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Int number(s): gether with a new application, 2.9/0.9438.9 Additional numbers at whom correspondence	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers at the mailed:	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should in Name:	Additional numbers at the mailed:	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should in Name:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

U Coma jts Signature 2/20/99 O CAMAS D NICHOLAS Name of Person Signing

100970140 -1008562	259 RE the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Jon P. Russett	Name
Timesthy L. Buss	(Internal Address: 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No	384
	iça (
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	· •
_	
Other Execution Date:7/2/98	State:ZIP:
Execution Date:(/ 2 (/ 70	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes It
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 Me/1996 PALLEN 00000112 29094384 FE:581 40.00 P Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 66/1996 PILLEN 00000112 29094384 FEr501 40.00 IP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 66/1996 PILLEN 00000112 29094384 FC:581 40.00 00 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? 2 Yes 2 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 No.1999 Millen exercise 29994384 FEr581 40.00 P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? 2 Yes 2 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 Re/1996 PILLEN 00000112 29094384 FCr501 40.00 IP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 Re/1996 PILLEN 00000112 29994384 FC:501 40.00 IP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Intern NICHOLAS A. CAMASTO LTD. 545 THATCHER	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 Re/1996 PILLEN 00000112 29994384 FC:501 40.00 IP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Intern NICHOLAS A. CAMASTO LTD. 545 THATCHER	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>4a</u> <u>C</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 No.1999 Millen ###################################	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40° Effectived
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 No.1999 Millen ###################################	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>4a</u> <u>C</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094384 PLIEN POREST: 29994384 FT:501 40.00 P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Intern NICHOLAS A. CAMASTO LTD. 545 THATCHER RIVER FOREST, IL 60305 Street Address: City:State:ZIP:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of (One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, we	Jon P. Russett of Beloit, Wisconsin &
	Timothy L. Buss of Belvidere, Illinois
sell and assign to	Keating of Chicago, Inc. 715 South 25 th Avenue Bellwood, IL 60104

its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the improvements in COUNTER TOP DEEP FAT FRYER

invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor and any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights resulting from the filing of said application for United States Letters Patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, participate in any Reexamination Proceedings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

Jon P. Russett Jon P. Russett

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF BOUNE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/57 day of 5/7, 1998

Mickey Bellman Notary Public

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICKEY BILLMAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 7/01/90 -----

1.2.2.2.2.**2**.2.2.2.2.2.2.

Nicholas A. Camasto Ltd.

Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law 545 Thatcher River Forest, IL 60305

> TEL (708) 366-0604 FAX (708) 366-0621

June 15, 1999

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington DC 20231

ME	\bigcirc		ji v	χ <i>[1</i>]		\mathbb{D}
	J. i	2	3		n, (µ).	
						Ð

	JUN	2	14	\mathbb{V}		\mathbb{D}	
L					J -	-	

Attention: Kimberly White, Examiner

Re: Document ID No.: 100970140 Assignment of Jon Russett to Keating of Chicago, Inc.

Dear Ms. White:

I received the enclosed materials from Lucent Technologies, to whom it was apparently misdirected, which accounts for my delay in responding. I tried the telephone number listed on your May 14th Notice of Non Recordability with interesting results. The first series of calls on June 11 kept giving a busy signal, the next calls on June 12 resulted in a facsimile signal and the last call on June 15 got the general Trademark Office recording. Consequently this letter.

I am at a loss as to what is amiss with the corrected assignment cover sheet I submitted in response to the request of the Office to include the address of the Assignee. Both the new and the old cover sheets and the assignment are attached to my letter of February 20, 1999, but the original Notice of Non Recordability is missing. Also the old ID No. was 100856259

I would greatly appreciate your assistance in putting this matter right. Please advise me if there is something further that I should do.

Very truly yours

Nicholas A. Camasto

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING This certifies that the undersigned has deposited the accompanying correspondence with proper postage in the United States Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents on the date indicated below.

Ŷ a wo Signature

RECEIVED SMALL ENTITY

Nicholas A. Camasto Ltd.

Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law 545 Thatcher River Forest, IL 60305

> TEL (708) 366-0604 FAX (708) 366-0621

February 20, 1999

U. S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division **Box Assignments CG-4** 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed herewith is an assignment by Jon P Russett and Timothy L Buss to Keating of Chicago, Inc. of Patent Application No. 29/094,384 for recording, along with an appropriately completed cover sheet. Also enclosed is the previous cover sheet that was not completely filled out.

The ID number referenced is 100856259

The recording fee was previously paid

Respectfully submitted anasto

Nicholas A. Camasto Attorney for Assignee

1 20 p 20 Box Assignments moste 145 1 g cy



MAY 14, 1999

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



NICHOLAS A. CAMASTO LTD. NICHOLAS A. CAMASTO 545 THATCHER RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100970140

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

